
 

 

 

NAMMCO SC/30/BYCWG/02 
 

 

NAMMCO SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 30 

By-catch Working Group  
28 September 2023, 14:30-17:30 CET, Video Conference 

 

DRAFT – PARTICIPANT LIST 

Albert Fernandez Chacón (NAMMCO 
Secretariat) 
Scientific Secretary 
PO Box 6400 
N-9294 Tromsø  
Norway  
albert@nammco.org 

Geneviève Desportes (NAMMCO 
Secretariat, Convenor)  
General Secretary  
PO Box 6400  
N-9294 Tromsø  
Norway  
genevieve@nammco.org 
 

Naima El bani Altuna (NAMMCO 
Secretariat)  
Deputy Secretary  
PO Box 6400  
N-9294 Tromsø  
Norway  
naima@nammco.org 
 
Maria Garagouni (NAMMCO Secretariat)  
Deputy Secretary  
PO Box 6400  
N-9294 Tromsø  
Norway  
maria@nammco.org  

 
Niels Lyberth (GL) 
Ministry of Fisheries, 
Hunting and Agriculture  
PO Box 29 GL-3900  
Nuuk  
Greenland  
nily@nanoq.gl 

 

 
Marjorie Lyssikatos (Invited Expert) 
NOAA/Northeast Fisheries Science  
Centre  
166 Water Street  
Woods Hole, MA, 02543-1026  
USA  
marjorie.lyssikatos@noaa.gov 
 
André Moan (NO)  
Norwegian Institute of Marine Research  
PO Box 6404 
N-9294 Tromsø 
Norway  
andre.moan@hi.no 

Bjarni Mikkelsen (FO, SC)  
Faroe Marine Research Institute  
Nóatún 1 
100 Tórshavn  
Faroe Islands  
bjarnim@hav.fo 

Kimberly Murray (Chair, Invited Expert)  
NOAA/Northeast Fisheries Science Centre  
166 Water Street  
Woods Hole, MA, 02543-1026  
USA  
kimberly.murray@noaa.gov 

Simon Northridge (Invited Expert)  
Scottish Oceans Institute  
University of St Andrews  
Institiud Chuantan na h-Alba  
Gatty Marine Laboratory  
East Sands St Andrews  
KY16 8LB  
Scotland  
United Kingdom  
spn1@st-andrews.ac.uk 
 

mailto:albert@nammco.org
mailto:genevieve@nammco.org
mailto:naima@nammco.org
mailto:maria@nammco.org
mailto:nily@nanoq.gl
mailto:marjorie.lyssikatos@noaa.gov
mailto:andre.moan@hi.no
mailto:bjarnim@savn.fo
mailto:kimberly.murray@noaa.gov
mailto:spn1@st-andrews.ac.uk
mailto:spn1@st-andrews.ac.uk


 

 

 

NAMMCO SC/30/BYCWG/02 
 

 

Guðjón Sigurdsson (IS, SC)  
Marine and Freshwater Research Institute  
PO Box 1390  
IS-121 Reykjavik  
Iceland  
gudjon.mar.sigurdsson@hafogvatn.is 

 

 

 

mailto:gudjon.mar.sigurdsson@hafogvatn.is

